

$\frac{O \quad R}{\text{No. //O}} \quad \frac{D \quad E \quad R}{\text{Dated Bongaigaon, the 30}^{\text{th}}} \text{ September, 2023.}$

In pursuant of the Hon'ble Gauhati High Court's letter No. HC. XLV / 347 / 2020 / 658 / PM&P, dated 10-07-2023, the Selection Board of the Establishment of the District & Sessions Judge, Bongaigaon has selected the following candidates to appoint as contractual staff for manning counters in the e-Sewa Kendras of the respective Court complexes.

Accordingly, the following 2 (two) candidates are hereby appointed for a period of one year at monthly remuneration amounting to Rs. 15,000.00 per month on their respective Station allotted as under.

SL. No.	Name of Candidate(s)	Address	Name of Court Complex
1	Sri Vivek Gupta	S/O : Keshab Prasad Gupta, R/O : Ward No. 4, Bongaigaon	District Judicial Court Complex, Deuripara, Bongaigaon
2	Smt. Manashi Dutta	D/O : Hemanta Dutta R/O : Majpara, North Salmara, Bongaigaon	Sub Divisional Judicial Court Complex, North Salmara, Abhayapuri

They are asked to join in the Office of the District & Sessions Judge, Bongaigaon within 7 days from the date of receipt of this appointment Order.

Inform all concerned.

Sd/-

(Smt. M. De) District & Sessions Judge,

Bongaigaon.

Memo No. DJB. XIV-2 / 2023 / 9 2 33-40 Dated Bongaigaon, the 30th September, 2023. Copy forwarded for information to :-

- 1. The Joint Registrar (PM & P) / CPC, Hon'ble Gauhati High Court, Guwahati-1.
- 2. The Addl. District & Sessions Judge (FTC), North Salmara, Abhayapuri.
- 3. The Sub Divisional Judicial Magistrate (M), North Salmara, Abhayapuri.
- 4. The Head Assistant, O/o the undersigned.
- 5. The Bill Assistant, O/o the undersigned.
- 6. Sri Vivek Gupta, S/o Keshab Prasad Gupta, Ward No. 4, Bongaigaon.
- 7. Smt. Manashi Dutta, D/o Hemanta Dutta, Majpara, North Salmara, Bongaigaon. She is asked to proceed to her station as mentioned above immediately after joining.
- 8. ORDER BOOK.
- 9. Office File.

District & Sessions Judge, Bongaigaon. Bongaigaon. 2019/27